

Spl. 61 of 2024
Reg. No. 61 of 2024

Order no. 14
Dated 11.07.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused namely Jeena Pradhan @ Chettri and IO's report in final form.

The Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Accused namely Jeena Pradhan @ Chettri is absent.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No report has been received from IO.

Awaiting the same.

P.O. is on leave,

The Ld. Dist. Judge, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.07.25 for appearance of the accused namely Jeena Pradhan @ Chettri and IO's report in final form.

Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling (I/C)