

Spl. 61 of 2024
Reg. No. 61 of 2024

Order no. 11
Dated 04.02.25

Record is taken up today as record was fixed on 03.02.25 which had been declared holiday.
Members of Bar Association of Darjeeling resolved to abstain from attending Court proceeding today in view of their resolution dated 24.01.25,
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 12.03.25 for appearance of the accused namely Jeena Pradhan @ Chettri and IO's report in final form.

Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling